IS 6Le
tzl4lt7
Title - Recodification
T1
ea
DU;
Sponsor:
Proposed No.:
Upthegrove
2017-0421
1 TITLE AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2017.0421. VERSION 2
2 On page 3, strike lines 1 through line 20, and insert:
'3
"AN ORDINANCE relating to school impact fees;
4 adopting the capital facilities plans of the Tahoma, Federal
5 Way, Riverview, Issaquah, Snoqualmie Valley, Highline,
6 Lake Washington, Kent, Northshore, Enumclaw, Fife,
7 Auburn and Renton school districts as subelements of the
8 capital facilities element of the King County
9 Comprehensive Plan for purposes of implementing the
l0 school impact fee program; establishing school impact fees
1l to be collected by King County on behalf of the districts;
12 amending Ordinance 10122, Section 2, as amended, and
13 K.C.C.27.44.010, adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter
14 20.12 and repealing Ordinance 10122, Section 3, as
15 amended, Ordinance 10470, Section 2, as amended,
16 Ordinance 10472, Section 2, as arnended, Ordinance
17 10633, Section 2, as amended, Ordinance 10722, Section 2,
18 as amended, Ordinance 10722, Section 3, as amended,
1
t
I9
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
Ordinance 10790, Section 2, as amended, Ordinance
10982, Section 2, as amended, Ordinance 11148, Section 2,
as amended, Ordinance 12063, Section 11, as amended, .
Ordinance 12532, Section 12, as amended, Ordinance
13338, Section 13, as amended, Ordinance l722l,Section
13, as amended."
EFF'ECT: This title amendment conforms the title to the changes made by
Amendment 2.
-2-
Ordinance
L35 SECTION 15. Ordinance 10122, Section 2, as amended, and K.C.C. 27.44.010
L36 are each hereby amended to read as follows:
t37 A. The following school impact fees shall be assessed for the indicated types of
138 development:
139 SCHOOL DISTRICT SINGLE FAMILY MULTIFAMILY
t4o per dwelling unit per dwelling unit
t4t Auburn, No.408 $((s#69)) 3.322 $((+#e)) 2.081
1.42 Enumclaw, No. 216 ((#gq-D 5.943 ((+f95)) 1.307
1.43 Federal Way, No. 210 ((};l98)) 6.842 ((8f36)) 20.086
144 Fife, No.417 ((ffi0)) r.s27 ((ffi))290
L4s Highline, No. 401 ((?$28)) 2.290 ((6;69+) 3.162
t46 Issaquah, No. 411 ((+92+)) 8.762 ((2f€6)) 3.46r
147 Kent, No.415 ((5-*00)) s.23s ((ryD2.267
148 Lake Washington, No. 414 ((+er822)) 11.954 ((956)) 733
L4s Northshore, No. 417 ((+ef€)) 10.573 0
1s0 Renton, No.403 ((ffi))7.772 ((+'448)) 1.s70
1s1 Riverview, No. 407 ((#25)) 6.282 (({;483) 1.252
ts2 Snoqualmie Valley, No. 410 ((+er052)) 10.096 ((t;29+)) 2.227
1s3 Tahoma, No. 409 (g+#)) 6.9s4 ((ryq)712
t54 B. The county's administrative costs of administering the school impact fee
155 program shall be thirteen-dollars per dwelling unit and shall be paid by the applicant to
156 the county as part of the development application fee.
157 C. The school impact fees established in subsection A. of this section take effect